

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

28 WRIT PETITION NO.3525 OF 2019

BANSILAL SHANKARLAL MODANI
VERSUS
SHRINIWAS SHANKARLAL MODANI THROUGH LRS RAMPRASAD THR.
LRS NIRMALABAI RAMPRASAD MODANI

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Shri Manish V. Bhamre

...

CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Date: April 08, 2019

...

PER COURT :-

- 1 Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10.06.2019.

- 2 Till then, the Trial Court shall not proceed further in L.A.R.
No.274 of 2015.

(P.R. BORA, J.)