

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3525 OF 2019

Bansilal Shankarlal Modani

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Shriniwas Shankarlal Modani  
Since deceased through Legal Representative  
Ramprasad Shrinivas Modani & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. M. V. Bhamre, Advocate for the petitioner  
Mr. S. P. Salgar h/f Mr. R. R. Chandak, Advocate for respondent nos.  
1A-1 to 1A-4

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.  
DATE : MARCH 10<sup>TH</sup>, 2022

**PER COURT : -**

. By consent, stand over to 07<sup>th</sup> April, 2022. Interim relief shall continue to operate till then.

[ PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN ]  
JUDGE