

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.3525 OF 2019

**BANSILAL SHANKARLAL MODANI
VERSUS**

**SHRINIWAS SHANKARLAL MODANI (DIED) THROUGH LRS
RAMPRASAD (DIED) THROUGH LRS NIRMALABAI RAMPRASAD
MODANI AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Manish V Bhamre
Advocate for Respondents No. 1A-1 to 1A-4 : Mr. Akash M. Jaju h/f
Mr. R. R. Chandak

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 03rd AUGUST, 2022

PER COURT :

. At the request of learned advocate for respondents,
stand over to 07/09/2022 for filing reply. Interim relief granted
earlier to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)