



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

41 WRIT PETITION NO. 3525 OF 2019

Bansilal Shankarlal Modani

VERSUS

Shriniwas Shankarlal Modani Through Lrs Ramprasad Thr Lrs  
Nirmalabai Ramprasad Modani And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. M. V. Bhamre

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025.

P. C. :-

- . None for the respondents.
2. Stand over to 08.05.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )

PRW