



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

936 WRIT PETITION NO. 3525 OF 2019

BANSILAL SHANKARLAL MODANI

VERSUS

SHRINIWAS SHANKARLAL MODANI THROUGH LRS RAMPRASAD THR
LRS NIRMALABAI RAMPRASAD MODANI AND OTHERS

Mr. M. V. Bhamre, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. W. Munde h/f Mr. R. R. Chandak, Advocate for Respondent

Nos.1A-1 to 1A-4

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 8th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 14th November, 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp