



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 3525 OF 2019

Bansilal Shankarlal Modani

.. Petitioner

Versus

Shriniwas Shankarlal Modani

Through L.Rs. Ramprasad

Through L.Rs. Nirmalabai Ramprasad Modani

And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. Manish V. Bhamre, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. M. Gunjkar, Advocate h/f Mr. R. R. Cahndak, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1A-1 to 1A-4.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned advocate Mr. Chandak for respondents has filed a leave note. Therefore, a request is made for an adjournment.
2. Stand over to 12.12.2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.